HRVDM/HDV

Questions and Answers

1.  Exhibit 4 asks for rates by Fiscal Year.  These rates are supposed to feed Exhibit 11 which is specifically stated to be by Calendar Year (CY).  How do these two reconcile?

· Response:  Exhibit 4 requires the submission of rates by Contract Years and offerors shall anticipate a start date of 1 October 2004.   Offerors need to Explain the Basis of Allocation of Contractor FY Rates to Obtain Contract Year Rates

2.  Exhibit 4 asks for summary rates.  Should this be a summary of total program composite rates, or can we submit a separate Exhibit 4 table of rates for each WBS level?

· Response:   The rates should be summary of total program composite rates.  Offerors need to explain Basis of Allocation of Contractor FY Rates to Obtain Contract Year Rates.

3.  Exhibit 10 DM and DV Effort for Total Subcontracts has incorrect formula that reads EX-6 Subcontracts !D$46.  It should read EX-6 Subcontracts !E$46.

· Response:  The cost proposal spreadsheets may be modified to correct any incorrect link and/or  formulas. 

